# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3495092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOMEASURE, INCORPORATED	01/07/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IPSEN PHARMA S.A.S.
Street Address:	65, QUAI GEORGES GORSE
City:	BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92100

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14614458

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-679-8530

Email: dawn.macpherson@ipsen.com

Correspondent Name: DAWN MACPHERSON AT IPSEN BIOSCIENCE

Address Line 1: 650 EAST KENDALL STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	225IPH/P/US2-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN M MACPHERSON
SIGNATURE:	/DawnMMacPherson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=225IPH\_P\_PCT2andUS\_BioTolpsen\_Executed#page1.tif source=225IPH\_P\_PCT2andUS\_BioTolpsen\_Executed#page2.tif source=225IPH\_P\_PCT2andUS\_BioTolpsen\_Executed#page3.tif source=225IPH\_P\_PCT2andUS\_BioTolpsen\_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT 503448467 REEL: 036400 FRAME: 0550

Attorney Docket No.: 225IPH/P/PCT2&US

### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **BIOMEASURE**, **INCORPORATED**, a corporation existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 27 Maple Street, Milford, Massachusetts, United States of America, (hereinafter Assignor) has assigned and hereby assigns to **IPSEN PHARMA S.A.S.**, a corporation existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 65, quai Georges Gorse, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, FRANCE, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and discoveries disclosed in:

United States Provisional Application entitled <u>SOMATOSTATIN-DOPAMINE CHIMERIC</u>

<u>ANALOGS</u> filed <u>November 1, 2012</u> and assigned United States Provisional Number 61/721372,

International Patent Application entitled <u>SOMATOSTATIN-DOPAMINE CHIMERIC</u>

<u>ANALOGS</u> filed <u>October 31, 2013</u> and assigned International Application Number

<u>PCT/US2013/067661</u> and

CHIMERIC ANALOGS filed October 31, 2013 and assigned Serial Number 14/068286; this assignment including: (1) said Applications and any other application which has been or shall be filed for said inventions in the United States or any other country of the world, including any and all divisional, continuing or substitute applications based thereon; (2) any and all patents, utility models and design registrations granted for any of said inventions in the United States and/or in any other country of the world, and all renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof; (3) the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said Provisional Application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and (4) the right to apply in all countries in Assignors' names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor(s) certificate(s) for said inventions.

PATENT REEL: 036400 FRAME: 0551

Attorney Docket No.: 2251PH/P/PCT2&US

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents claiming said inventions to Assignee or its successors and assigns. Assignor further agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to Assignor and Assignor's successors and/or assigns, will perform such lawful acts and will sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- A. Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by Assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- B. To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the subject matter of this Assignment.

BIOMEASURE, INCORPORATED

MHUÜP SMYYD

Cynthia P. Sylvestre

President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	·)
COUNTY OF Worcester	)ss. )
On this day of	, 20 <u>//</u> , before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Cynthia P. Sylvestre	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were personally known, to	be the person whose name is signed on the

preceding or attached document and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its

stated purpose.

Notary Public, Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Dawn M. MacPherson

My Commission Expires: June 9, 2017

[Notary's Seal Here]

The undersigned officer of Ipsen Pharma S.A.S., hereby acknowledges the foregoing executed confirmation of the transfer of rights on behalf of Ipsen Pharma S.A.S.

IPSEN PHARMA S.A.S.

Charlotte Retzler Date 20 January 2014 Dr. Charlotte Retzler

Title: Sr. Vice President Intellectual Property Signed at Boulogne-Billancourt, FRANCE

4